Appendix: Update on Tariffs: Incorporating the April 2 Announcement

Economic Brief No. 25-13, April 7, 2025

The list of countries and their specific tariff announced on April 2 can be found in the first column. The
second column has the share of imports from this country relative to all imports to the U.S. The last
column is the most-favored-nation (MFN) rates, weighted by trade and adjusted by treaties already in
place. (These are also referred to as AHS on the World Integrated Trade Solution site.)

EU 20.0 18.5 0.0
China 34.0 17.1 2.9
Mexico 0.0 13.6 0.0
Canada 0.0 13.2 0.1
Japan 24.0 4.6 1.6
Vietnam 46.0 4.0 4.6
S. Korea 25.0 3.6 0.0
ROW 15.4 3.0 1.9
India 26.0 2.7 3.0
UK 10.0 1.9 1.3
Thailand 36.0 1.9 0.9
Switzerland 31.0 1.8 2.2
Malaysia 24.0 1.7 0.7
Brazil 10.0 1.2 1.3
Indonesia 32.0 1.1 4.1
Singapore 10.0 1.0 0.0
S. Arabia 10.0 0.7 1.6
Israel 17.0 0.7 0.1
Turkey 10.0 0.6 33

Colombia 10.0 0.6 0.2



Chile
Philippines
Australia
Russia

S. Africa
Cambodia
Bangladesh
Ecuador
Iraq

Costa Rica
Peru
Argentina
UAE

Dom. Rep.
Norway
Honduras
Pakistan

Guatemala

10.0

17.0

10.0

0.0

30.0

49.0

37.0

10.0

39.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

15.0

10.0

29.0

10.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.0

1.4

0.5

1.0

0.1

8.0

10.7

1.2

1.6

0.2

0.1

1.6

1.5

0.5

1.1

0.1

8.7

0.6



