## Appendix: Update on Tariffs: Incorporating the April 2 Announcement

Economic Brief No. 25-13, April 7, 2025

The list of countries and their specific tariff announced on April 2 can be found in the first column. The second column has the share of imports from this country relative to all imports to the U.S. The last column is the most-favored-nation (MFN) rates, weighted by trade and adjusted by treaties already in place. (These are also referred to as AHS on the <u>World Integrated Trade Solution site</u>.)

Country	April 2 Announcement	Import Share	MFN (considering treaties)
EU	20.0	18.5	0.0
China	34.0	17.1	2.9
Mexico	0.0	13.6	0.0
Canada	0.0	13.2	0.1
Japan	24.0	4.6	1.6
Vietnam	46.0	4.0	4.6
S. Korea	25.0	3.6	0.0
ROW	15.4	3.0	1.9
India	26.0	2.7	3.0
UK	10.0	1.9	1.3
Thailand	36.0	1.9	0.9
Switzerland	31.0	1.8	2.2
Malaysia	24.0	1.7	0.7
Brazil	10.0	1.2	1.3
Indonesia	32.0	1.1	4.1
Singapore	10.0	1.0	0.0
S. Arabia	10.0	0.7	1.6
Israel	17.0	0.7	0.1
Turkey	10.0	0.6	3.3
Colombia	10.0	0.6	0.2

Chile	10.0	0.5	0.0
Philippines	17.0	0.5	1.4
Australia	10.0	0.5	0.5
Russia	0.0	0.5	1.0
S. Africa	30.0	0.4	0.1
Cambodia	49.0	0.4	8.0
Bangladesh	37.0	0.4	10.7
Ecuador	10.0	0.3	1.2
Iraq	39.0	0.3	1.6
Costa Rica	10.0	0.3	0.2
Peru	10.0	0.3	0.1
Argentina	10.0	0.2	1.6
UAE	10.0	0.2	1.5
Dom. Rep.	10.0	0.2	0.5
Norway	15.0	0.2	1.1
Honduras	10.0	0.2	0.1
Pakistan	29.0	0.2	8.7
Guatemala	10.0	0.2	0.6